

February 03, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code: 532687

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: REPRO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine-months ended December 31, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 02, 2024 has inter alia, approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine-months ended December 31, 2023. As per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) the said financial results were published in the following newspapers on February 03, 2024.

1. Business Standard (English – All Editions)
2. Aapla Mahanagar (Marathi – Mumbai Edition)

A copy of the newspaper clippings are attached herewith. These are also being made available on the website of the Company at www.reproindia ltd.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Repro India Limited**

Almina Shaikh
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

AmulFed Dairy (A unit of Gujarat Cooperative Milk Marketing Federation Ltd)

TENDER NOTICE

AmulFed Dairy is one of the advanced state-of-the-art plant in Asia. AmulFed Dairy manufacture Milk and Milk products like, Fermented Product, Milk Powder, Ice-cream, Ghee, Butter and Long life milk under the brand name of Amul. AmulFed Dairy invites bids from reputed vendors as per below details:

- DSITC of 33 KV AIS VCB, 33/11 KV Power Transformer, 11 KV VCB Panel and earthing system at Packaging Film Plant, Gandhinagar
- DSITC of PCC, MCC, Cubical & 11/0.433 KV Transformer at Packaging Film Plant, Gandhinagar

For further information please visit our website: www.amul.com/m/tender-notice

General Manager
AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar
Plot No. 35, Nr. Indira Bridge,
Village Bhat, Dist: Gandhinagar,
Pin: 382428, Phone 079-23969055-56



GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU / WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

PALAR BASIN CIRCLE, CHEPAUK, CHENNAI-600005

Form of Contract - Lumpsum - Item Rate Contract / Two Cover System
e-Tender Short Term Notice No.19 PBC / 2023-24 / Dt.01.02.2024

For and on behalf of the Government of Tamil Nadu, e-tenders are invited by the Special Chief Engineer, WRD, Palar Basin Circle, Chennai-5 under "Two Cover System" through online for the below mentioned work from the eligible tenderers as prescribed in the website.

Item No.	Name of Work	Approximate Value to Tender (including GST @ 18%) in Lakh	Last date and time of submission of Tender (as per Server Clock)	Date and time of Tender opening (as per Server Clock)
1.	Construction of Regulator arrangements and improvements to surplus course in Sekkandu Tank in Sekkandu Village in Avadi Taluk of Thiruvallur District.	470.00	09.02.2024 upto 12.00 Hrs.	09.02.2024 at 15.30 Hrs.
2.	Dismantling Old Causeway in Adayar River at Coal Bazar Bridge in Gungudambakkam Village in Kundrathur Taluk of Kancheepuram District and Construction of Double Vent inlet in the right bank of Kossathalayar river @ LS.124000 m in DS; in Jayarampuram Village and LS.115500 m in Jayarampuram Village and Single Vent inlet in the left bank of Kossathalayar River @ LS.116200 m in Kutrapattanam Village of Ponnai Taluk in Thiruvallur District.	175.00	09.02.2024 upto 12.00 Hrs.	09.02.2024 at 15.15 Hrs.
3.	Construction of Flood protection wall and inlet in Redhills Tank. Surplus course in Narasimkuppam village in Ponnai Taluk of Thiruvallur District.	889.00	09.02.2024 upto 12.00 Hrs.	09.02.2024 at 15.30 Hrs.
4.	Rehabilitation of North Buckingham Canal from North Lock at LS.16200 m to Point of Confluence with Kossathalayar River at LS.17300 m in Thiruvallur Taluk of Chennai District.	400.00	09.02.2024 upto 12.00 Hrs.	09.02.2024 at 15.45 Hrs.
5.	Strengthening and formation of flood bank with River Training Works damaged due to Cyclone Mithang in Kossathalayar River from LS.119100 Km to 127.800 Km in Ponnai Taluk of Thiruvallur District.	873.00	09.02.2024 upto 12.00 Hrs.	09.02.2024 at 16.30 Hrs.
6.	Rehabilitation of Inlet & Outlet Regulators from LS.112800 Km to 124.800 Km and Strengthening the overbanked portion of flood bank from LS.117500 Km to 119.700 Km & 126.700 Km to 126.970 Km in Aranyar River of Ponnai Taluk in Thiruvallur District.	2138.00	09.02.2024 upto 12.00 Hrs.	09.02.2024 at 16.15 Hrs.
7.	Strengthening of Eastern Bund on Either side of Adayar river from Airport Runway to MIOT Bridge, Construction of Retaining Wall and Rain Water Collection sump and Providing wateright shutters for inlets for Manappakkam Village in Alandur Taluk of Chennai District.	2356.00	09.02.2024 upto 12.00 Hrs.	09.02.2024 at 16.30 Hrs.
8.	Construction of Cut and Cover along the Diagas road from Pappan channel to Adayar river in Taraman Village & Taluk of Chengalpattu District.	1107.00	09.02.2024 upto 12.00 Hrs.	09.02.2024 at 16.45 Hrs.
9.	Construction of Flood protection wall and inlet in Redhills Tank. Surplus course in Krishna Nagar at Puthal village in Mahavaram Taluk of Chennai District.	1114.00	09.02.2024 upto 12.00 Hrs.	09.02.2024 at 17.00 Hrs.
10.	Rehabilitation of Flood Damaged RWSP Link Canal during Cyclone Mithang in Thiruvallur and Poonamallee Taluk of Thiruvallur District.	1091.00	09.02.2024 upto 12.00 Hrs.	09.02.2024 at 17.15 Hrs.
11.	Rehabilitation and Refurbishment of Cholavaram Tank bund from LS.1350 m to 2900 m including the distressed bund portion from LS.2800m to 2800 m, Reconstruction of Head Sluice, Reconstruction of Panquet Wall in U/s and DS in Cholavaram Tank in Thiruvallur District.	3900.00	09.02.2024 upto 12.00 Hrs.	09.02.2024 at 17.30 Hrs.

The tender document and other details will be available in the website <https://tenders.gov.in> to enable the tenderers to view and download the e-tender document through online at free of cost and submission of Tenders shall be done only through online.

Special Chief Engineer, WRD,
Palar Basin Circle, Chennai-5.

DIPR/601/Tender/2024

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangalkondan - 627352
Telephone :+91 462 248 6532 Fax : +91 462 248 6132 E-mail : ho@klrfl.in Website : www.klrf.in
CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended			Rs. in Lakhs
		December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	10,396.86	11,242.26	10,490.74	31,381.90	30,704.21	41,116.30	
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	244.34	431.61	227.33	955.86	1,305.34	1,418.86	
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	244.34	431.61	227.33	955.86	1,305.34	1,418.86	
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	170.17	306.69	158.48	678.50	947.95	1,009.64	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	171.00	306.59	154.03	680.35	934.58	1,014.40	
6	Equity share capital	904.15	904.15	904.15	904.15	904.15	904.15	
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)						5,095.31	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)							
	a. Basic	1.88	3.39	1.75	7.50	10.48	11.17	
	b. Diluted	1.88	3.39	1.75	7.50	10.48	11.17	

Note:
1. In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 2nd February, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE India i.e., www.bseindia.com, on the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.klrf.in
3. The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench vide orders dated 5th January 2024 and 18th January 2024 had sanctioned the Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited with the Company under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 with effect from the appointed date of 1st April 2022. The said Scheme was filed with the Registrar of Companies by both the Transferor Company and Transferee Company on 1st February 2024 consequent to which the Scheme had come into effect. Pursuant to the Scheme, the Company has accounted for the above mergers using the "Pooling of Interest" method as prescribed in Indian Accounting Standards - 103 - Accounting for Business Combinations. Consequently, the previous period's figures in the financial results have been accordingly restated from 1st April 2022. Further, the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today allotted 35,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each in the Company to the shareholders of Raya Foods Private Limited pursuant to the said Scheme of Amalgamation. The shares allotted by the Company will rank pari passu in all respects with the existing equity shares of the Company. Accordingly, the Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been limited for all the periods presented.

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Suresh Jagannathan
Executive Chairman
DIN : 00011326

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 2nd February, 2024

REPRO INDIA LIMITED

Reg. Office: 11th Floor, Sun Paradise Business Plaza, B Wing, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, India. Phone: 022-71914000 Fax: 022-71914001. Email: investor@reproindia.com Website: www.reproindia.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs (Except for per share data)					
	Unaudited Quarter Ended 31-12-2023	Unaudited Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Unaudited Quarter Ended 31-12-2022	Unaudited Nine months ended 31-12-2023	Unaudited Nine months ended 31-12-2022	Audited Year Ended 31-03-2023
Total Income	11,598	11,777	10,553	35,363	30,170	42,292
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary item)	404	199	307	910	368	865
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary item)	404	199	307	910	368	865
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary item)	404	195	307	902	368	873
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	408	199	311	920	380	897
Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	1,430	1,426	1,273	1,430	1,273	1,273
Earnings Per Share (not annualised):						
- Basic	2.83	1.49	2.41	6.61	2.90	6.87
- Diluted	2.79	1.47	2.40	6.53	2.88	6.84

Notes:
1. The above Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 02, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion. The review report has been filed with the Stock Exchange and is available on the Company's website.
2. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.reproindia.com.

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 02, 2024
For Repro India Limited
Mukesh Dhrive
Director

BELSTAR MICROFINANCE LIMITED

CIN-U06599TN1988PLC081652
Regd Office-No 33, 48th Street, 9th Avenue Ashok Nagar, Chennai-83. Website:www.belstar.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(All amounts are in Millions of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended Dec 31, 2023	For the Quarter ended Dec 31, 2022	For the year ended March 31, 2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,040.39	2,518.73	10,379.15
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,298.98	173.25	1,693.07
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,298.98	173.25	1,693.07
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,003.26	137.18	1,303.25
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,000.30	138.22	1,290.63
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	488.44	488.44	488.44
7.	Reserves (including Securities Premium)	12,748.43	9,621.88	10,434.55
8.	Securities Premium Account	6,074.60	6,074.60	6,074.60
9.	Net worth	13,236.87	10,110.32	10,922.99
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	64,241.81	39,958.46	48,264.86
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	4.85	3.95	4.42
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Annualized)
	1. Basic	20.54	2.81	27.13
	2. Diluted	20.54	2.81	27.13
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	500.00	500.00	500.00
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- The above results for the Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on Feb 01, 2024 and Feb 02, 2024 respectively.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.belstar.in.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.belstar.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Belstar Microfinance Limited

Sd/-
Dr.Kalpana Sankar
Managing Director

Place : Chennai
Date : February 02, 2024

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine Months ended 31st Decemeber, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	94,306.66	2,83,202.99	2,69,037.25	99,667.55	88,323.90	3,66,578.34	94,670.96	2,86,128.20	2,71,276.78	1,01,141.95	88,900.79	3,69,425.65
2 Net Profit before Tax*	8,650.29	32,043.68	34,060.26	12,136.52	10,910.69	49,410.51	8,415.94	32,963.20	35,650.51	11,022.69	11,022.69	51,186.70
3 Net Profit after tax*	6,460.64	23,903.93	25,404.66	9,032.76	8,136.06	36,683.90	6,266.29	24,690.71	26,945.22	9,711.90	8,234.98	38,405.03
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,359.61	23,600.85	25,130.60	8,841.11	8,044.71	36,642.29	6,179.13	24,324.72	27,428.65	9,440.64	8,547.63	39,156.01
5 Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹1/- per share)	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27
6 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,87,571.45	-	-	-	-	-	1,89,206.72
7 Earnings Per Share for the period (Face value of ₹1/- per share)												
	- Basic & Diluted	2.91	10.76	11.43	4.07	3.66	16.51	2.84	11.11	12.09	4.36	3.70

*The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above periods

- NOTE :
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 2nd February, 2024.
 - The Scheme of Arrangement between the Company and Century Infra Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed thereunder was approved by requisite majority of Shareholders and Unsecured Creditors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 20th March, 2023. The petition for sanctioning the Scheme has been filed with the Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata Bench on 31st March, 2023 and is subject to requisite statutory and regulatory approval. Pending such approvals, no accounting effect of the above-mentioned Scheme has been given in the above financial results. The Scheme, inter alia, provides for the transfer and vesting of the Container Freight Station Services undertaking of the Company to the Transferee Company, as a going concern on slump sale basis, and in consideration thereof, the Transferee Company shall issue its equity shares to the Company. The Appointed Date for the Scheme is 1st April, 2022.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.centuryply.com).
 - Previous period figures have been re-arranged /re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

Date : 2nd February, 2024
Place : Kolkata

Asia's Most Trusted Building Materials Company

CIN : L74999TG1955PLC000656

CK BIRLA GROUP HIL TOGETHER, WE BUILD.

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(INR in lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
1	Total income from operations	50932	46554	47545	169675	164327	215521	78424	72322	76717	252296	261569	347896
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before exceptional items, share of profit / (loss) of equity accounted investees and tax)	841	544	3105	19131	14318	16368	(1131)	(3802)	1811	229	11383	11792
3	Exceptional items	-	1386	-	3651	-	-	-	1386	-	3651	-	-
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and share												

